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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Jeffrey Toll

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  07/29/2002Judge Assigned:  Migrated, Judge Initiation Date: 07/29/2002 

OTN:  H 611587-4 Originating Docket No:  LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Leonard J. Brown Final Issuing Authority:  Leonard J. Brown

Arresting Agency:  Bensalem Twp Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Affiant

Complaint/Incident #:  Unknown

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

CR-2000441-02Criminal ID#

2002-04350Legacy Docket Number

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Complaint Date: 07/23/2002Processing StatusStatus Date

11/13/2002 Migrated Final Disposition

07/29/2002 Migrated Case (Adjudicated)

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 09/30/1975 City/State/Zip:  Trenton, NJ  18650

Alias Name

Toll, Jeff

Toll, Jeffrey W.

Toll, Jeffrey Warren

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant TOLL, JEFFREY

Probation Officer Miscellaneous, Restitution Cases

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

 1 Forgery-Utters Forged Writing 18 § 4101  §§A3 H 611587-405/22/2002 1

 2 Bad Checks 18 § 4105  §§A1 H 611587-405/22/2002 2

 3 Theft By Decep-False Impression 18 § 3922  §§A1 H 611587-405/22/2002 3

 4 Receiving Stolen Property 18 § 3925  §§A H 611587-405/22/2002 4

 5 Receiving Stolen Property 18 § 3925  §§A H 611587-405/22/2002 5

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Printed:  03/02/2016    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Migrated Disposition                    

11/13/2002 Final DispositionMigrated Dispositional Event

1 / Forgery-Utters Forged Writing Guilty Plea 18 § 4101 §§ A3  

2 / Bad Checks Guilty Plea 18 § 4105 §§ A1  

3 / Theft By Decep-False Impression Guilty Plea 18 § 3922 §§ A1  

4 / Receiving Stolen Property Guilty Plea 18 § 3925 §§ A  

5 / Receiving Stolen Property Guilty Plea 18 § 3925 §§ A  

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name:

Supreme Court No:

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name:

Supreme Court No:

Rep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

07/29/20021 Unknown Filer

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

07/29/20023 Migrated, Filer

DISTRICT JUSTICE FUGITIVE WARRANT F

TRANSCRIPT FILED.

DISTRICT JUSTICE FUGITIVE WARRANT FORWARDED TO BUCKS COUNTY SHERIFF.

08/22/20021 Migrated, Filer

INFORMATION FILED.

INFORMATION FILED.

08/23/20021 Migrated, Filer

BENCH WARRANT TO BE ISSUED FOR FAIL

BENCH WARRANT TO BE ISSUED FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR ARRAIGNMENT. BENCH WARRANT 

ISSUED ON 08/29/2002.

Printed:  03/02/2016    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

09/10/20021 Migrated, Filer

SHERIFF'S NOTICE OF OUTSTANDING BEN

SHERIFF'S NOTICE OF OUTSTANDING BENCH WARRANT MAILED TO DEFENDANT AT 177 SPRING FLOER 

CT HUNTINGDON VALLEY PA. 19006

10/01/20021 Migrated, Filer

HON. KENNETH G. BIEHN 0000000000

HON. KENNETH G. BIEHN

0000000000

CASE CONTINUED DUE TO UNAVAILABILITY OF DEFENDANT. BENCH

WARRANT TO REMAIN OUTSTANDING. BAIL TO BE FORFEITED: NO BAIL SET.

11/13/20021 Migrated, Filer

HON. EDWARD BIESTER; DANIEL DEANE A

HON. EDWARD BIESTER; DANIEL DEANE ADA; LISA WILLIAMS DEF ATTY;

FINAL PLEA OF GUILTY ENTERED TO FORG (F) BAD CKS; THEFT; & RSP

DEFENDANT SENTENCED TO BCCF FOR NLT 3 MOS TO NMT 23 MOS - CONCURRENT

WITH 02-3872 - CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED (IONCL TIME IN COURT) - IMMEDI

ATE PAROLE GRANTED - PAY COSTS WITHIN 11 MONTHS

BENCH WARRANT CLOSED

11/13/20022 Migrated, Filer

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (Disposition) Text

11/13/20023 Migrated, Filer

Disposition Filed

11/19/20021 Migrated, Filer

ORDER DATED 11/19/02  FILED. PAROLE

ORDER DATED 11/19/02  FILED. PAROLE GRANTED IMMEDIATELY.

11/20/20021 Migrated, Filer

TRANSPORTATION COSTS ADDED -

TRANSPORTATION COSTS ADDED -        $880.70

02/19/20101 Court of Common Pleas - Bucks 

County

Delinquency Notice Filed - 1465 Days Overdue

Printed:  03/02/2016    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY  

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0004350-2002

Court Case

CRIMINAL DOCKET

Page 4 of 4
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Jeffrey Toll

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

03/05/20101 Court of Common Pleas - Bucks 

County

Notice Returned as Undeliverable

03/25/20101 Toll, Jeff

Referral of Account to Collection Agency

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total of Last Payment:    Last Payment Date:

Total Non Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentTOLL, JEFFREY

Defendant

Costs/Fees

$192.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $192.17County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00Law Library (Bucks)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Sheriff Fee (Bucks)

$35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$10.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.13State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$15.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.20Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 

of 1992)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Judicial Computer Project

$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00Admin Fee (Bucks)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00Information Service Fee (Bucks)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Automation Fee (Bucks)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Firearm Education and Training Fund

$175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00OSP (Bucks/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00OSP (Bucks/State) (Act 35 of 1991)

$697.50 $697.50$0.00$0.00$0.00Costs/Fees Totals:

Grand Totals: $697.50 $697.50$0.00$0.00$0.00

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  03/02/2016    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082


